

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE OF HOWRAH

SESSIONS TRIAL No. 124 of 2023

CNR NO. WBHW01-002499-2023

Present: Sri Gopal Chandra Karmakar

Sessions Judge, Howrah

J.O. Code: WB00557

Order No. 02

Dated 12.05.2023

Today is fixed for production of accd. persons. All the twelve accd. namely 1) SUDIP DAS 2) ABDUL RAZZAQ 3) MD. JAKIR HOSSAIN 4) MD. IMRAN 5) MD. KAYUM BAYATI 6) MD. ISMAIL SEPAI 7) MD. KHASRUL MOLLA 8) SALMA BEGUM 9) LABANI BEGUM 10) SUMAIYA 11) SAMRAT SING 12) DHRUBA SADHUKHAN are produced from correctional home.

Since the case is otherwise ready, let it be transferred to the Court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 5th Court, Howrah for trial and disposal.

Fix **17.05.2023** for production of all twelve (12) accds before Ld. Transferee Court.

Accds namely 1) SUDIP DAS 2) ABDUL RAZZAQ 3) MD. JAKIR HOSSAIN 4) MD. IMRAN 5) MD. KAYUM BAYATI 6) MD. ISMAIL SEPAI 7) MD. KHASRUL MOLLA 8) SALMA BEGUM 9) LABANI BEGUM 10) SUMAIYA 11) SAMRAT SING 12) DHRUBA SADHUKHAN be remanded to J/C till next date.

Sessions Judge, Howrah

Or. No. 2 dt. 12.05.23 (LATER)

It is now 12.30 am. Received one prisoner's petition from accd. Sumaiya Khatun through Superintendent, Alipore Women's Correctional Home bearing No. 1431/WO dated 10.05.2023 wherein the accd namely Sumaiya Khatun prays to plead guilty of the alleged offences in c/w the instant case.

Let the petition be kept with the record. Put up the same before Ld. Transferee Court on the date fixed (i.e. 17.05.2023).

Sessions Judge, Howrah