

**S.T. No.124 of 2023**  
**CNR No.WBHW01-002499-2023**  
**J.O. Code: WB784**

Order No.04

Dated: 17.05.2023

Nine male accused persons and three female accused persons along with one child in lap as per production warrant are produced from J/C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

Ld. Panel PP not appointed yet.

Petition filed on behalf of the accused Kaiyum Bayati and two others for pleading guilty be kept with the record.

Today is fixed for production.

Hd. Perused the case record.

Considered.

Pending appointment of Ld. PP in charge for the prosecution case is adjourned.

To 31.05.2023 for production and awaiting appointment of Ld. PP in charge for the prosecution.

Accused in custody along with the baby in lap with accused Sumaiya Khatun be remanded to J/C till the next date.

Dictated & Corrected by

A.S.J., 5<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
5<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah.