

S.T. No.124 of 2023
CNR No.WBHW01-002499-2023
J.O. Code: WB00784

Order No.12

Dated: 15.09.2023

Nine male accused persons are produced from J/C.

Three female accused persons, namely Salma Begum, Laboni Begum and Sumaiya Khatun along with one baby in the lap are also produced from J/C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons as well as the Ld. Special PP for the prosecution are present.

Today is fixed for production and awaiting further order.

Date fixed before the Ld. Sessions Judge, Howrah on 11.10.2023 as such the case be fixed for awaiting further order from the Ld. Sessions Judge, Howrah.

Case is adjourned.

To 17.11.2023 for production and further order.

Accused persons produced from custody be remanded to J/C till next date.

Dictated & Corrected by

A.S.J., 5th Court, Howrah.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
5th Court, Howrah.