

**S.T. No.124 of 2023**  
**CNR No.WBHW01-002499-2023**  
**J.O. Code: WB00784**

Order No.15

Dated: 17.11.2023

All the ten male accused persons on record along with female accused persons, Salma Begum, Laboni Begum and Sumaiya Khatun along with one baby in the lap are produced from J/C.

Today is fixed for production and further order.

Supplementary record to the original record be tagged with the original case record.

Copy of the documents of the supplementary charge sheet not supplied to the accused persons.

Perused the order passed by the Ld. Sessions Judge in Criminal Misc Case No.1255 of 2023.

The Ld. Sessions Judge has been pleased to withdraw the case from this Court and to transfer the same to her own file.

In view of the order passed by the Ld. Sessions Judge let the case record along with the supplementary record be sent to the Court of the Ld. Sessions Judge at once.

Office to comply.

Accused persons produced be remanded to J/C till 22.11.2023 and be produced before the Ld. Sessions Judge on the date fixed.

To 22.11.2023 for production before the Ld. Sessions Judge and supply of documents to the accused persons related to supplementary charge-sheet as per the provisions of section 207 of the Cr.P.C.

Dictated & Corrected by

A.S.J., 5<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
5<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah.