

S.T. No.124 of 2023
CNR No.WBHW01-00 2499-2022
Present: Smt. Sonia Majumdar
Sessions Judge, Howrah.
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 17 dated 22.11.2023

All the ten male accused persons along with three female accused persons namely, Salma Begum, Laboni Begum and Sumaiya Khatun are produced from Correctional Home.

Bail petition is filed on behalf of three accused persons namely, Dhruva Sadhukhan, Sudip Das and Abdush Samad Mondal along with fresh vokalatnama.

Since this court is busy, let the case record be transferred to the Court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Howrah for disposal.

Bail petition filed today be kept with the record. It will heard by the Ld. Transferee Court.

To 04.12.2023 for production of the accused persons before the Ld. Transferee Court.

Dictated & corrected by me

S. J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah