

S.T Case No.124 of 2023
CNR No. WBHW01-002499-2023
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No.74,

Dated : 16-09-2025

Today, the date is fixed for for production, appearance and evidence.

Out of six accused persons, one accused person on C.B, namely, Sudip Das is present by filing hazira.

Out of rest five accused persons, two accused persons, namely, Md. Khasrul Molla and Sumaiya @ Sumaiya Khatun are produced from correctional home. They are taken into custody and remanded to J.C till the next date.

Rest three accused persons, namely, Samrat Singh, Dhruba Sadhukhan and Abdush Samad Mondal @ Kausar are produced from the correctional home through video conference. They are remanded to J.C till the next date.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present with P.W-19, namely, Raj Kumar Singh

Ld. Advocates for the accused persons are present.

Now, the case record is taken up for evidence.

P.W-19 i.e. Raj Kumar Singh has been further cross-examined in full and he is discharged.

No other witness is present.

Let a schedule be fixed for evidence.

Fix 03/11/2025 and 04/11/2025 for appearance, production of the accused persons and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Howrah